Features
DL25212
2U 12-Bay JBOD Storage Chassis
Advanced 2U 12-bay 3.5" SAS4 JBOD with hot-swap support
for optimal storage.
• Supports 12-bay 3.5” SAS/SATA HDD
• Supports 550W redundant CRPS
• Supports 3 hot-swap PWM fan

Specifications
Order Information
Model Name DL25212
M/B Form Factor N/A
M/B supported N
Dimension (D x W x H) 450.0 x 438.0 x 87.0 mm (17.72” x 17.24” x 3.43”)
Drive Bay 12 x 3.5" hot-swap drive bay
Storage Backplane
12 x 3.5" SAS4 backplane
*support dual domain with SAS drives
*support single domain with SATA drives
PSU Form Factor 550W redundant CRPS (1+1)
Cooling Fans 3 x 80x38mm hot-swap PWM fan
Front Control 1 x Power on/off, 1 x UID
System Security N/A
Indicator 1 x Power status, 1 x UID, 1 x system status
Expansion Slot N/A
GPU card support no. N/A
Slide Rail 2U 11.5” to 23.6” slide rail
Net Weight 11.8 KG/PCS
Gross Weight 14.8 KG/CTN
Carton dimension (D x W x H) 600 x 600 x 200 mm
Cubic feet 2.54 ft3
Container Loading 20’ FCL: 208pcs / 40’ FCL: 448pcs
DL2521201-0010A0 2U 12-drive JBOD, SAS4/SATA, redundant 550W 384-RAL00015S0A0 2U 22" slide rail
384-14303-3101A0 2U 11.5" slide rail 384-24503-3300A0 2U 23.6" slide rail
384-25203-3301A0 2U 19" slide rail
V1.0 2024
2024